1/10
 BTA/BTB08 and T8 Series
SNUBBERLESS , LOGIC LEVEL & STANDARD 8A TRIACS
September 2000 - Ed: 3
MAIN FEATURES:
DESCRIPTION
Available either in through-hole or surface-mount
packages, the BTA/BTB08 and T8 triac series is

BTA/BTB08 and T8 Series
4/10
ORDERING INFORMATION
OTHER INFORMATION
Note: xxx = voltage, yy = sensitivity, z = type
Part Number Marking Weight Base
quantity
Packing
mode
BTA/BTB08-xxxyz BTA/BTB08xxxyz 2.3 g 250 Bulk
T8yy-xxxB T8yyxxx 0.3 g 75 Tube
T8yy-xxxB-TR T8yyxxx 0.3 g 2500 Tape & reel
T8yy-xxxH T8yyxxx 0.4 g 75 Tube
T8yy-xxxG T8yyxxx 1.5 g 50 Tube
T8yy-xxxG-TR T8yyxxx 1.5 g 1000 Tape & reel
BT A 08 - 600 BW
TRIAC
SERIES
INSULATION:
A: insulated
B: non insulated
CURRENT: 8A
SENSITIVITY &TYPE
B: 50mA STANDARD
BW: 50mA SNUBBERLESS
C: 25mA STANDARD
CW: 35mA SNUBBERLESS
SW: 10mA LOGIC LEVEL
TW: 5mA LOGIC LEVEL
VOLTAGE:
600: 600V
800: 800V
T 8 10 - 600 B (-TR)
TRIAC
SERIES
SENSITIVITY:
10: 10mA
35: 35mA
VOLTAGE:
600: 600V
800: 800V
CURRENT: 8A
PACKAGE:
B: DPAK
G: D PAK
H: IPAK
2
PACKING MODE:
Blank: Tube
-TR: DPAK / D PAK
Tape & Reel
2
BTA/BTB08 and T8 Series
5/10
Fig. 1: Maximum power dissipation versus RMS
on-state current (full cycle).
Fig. 2-1: RMS on-state current versus case
temperature (full cycle).
Fig. 2-2: RMS on-state current versus ambient
temperature (printed circuit board FR4, copper
thickness: 35µm),full cycle.
Fig. 3: Relative variation of thermal impedance
versus pulse duration.
Fig. 4: On-state characteristics (maximum
values).
Fig. 5: Surge peak on-state current versus
number of cycles.
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
0
1